

Date

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Text

File #: 12874, Version: 0				
IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JAC	KSON COUNTY, MISSO	URI		
A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on B Recreation Department to Courtney Day, I				Parks and
RESOLUTION #12874, September 13, 19	99			
INTRODUCED BY Fred Arbanas, County	Legislator			
WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director has s for use by the Parks and Recreation Depa		on Bid No. 98-99 fo	or the removal and installation of toile	et compartments
WHEREAS, he has received as the lowes	t three bids thereon, bids	from the following:		
Bidder	Per Restro	Total Cost Total Cost for Per Restroom Fifteen Restrooms		
Courtney Day, Inc. Kansas City (Jackson County), MO	\$3,306.20		\$49,593.00	
Overhead Door Co. North Kansas City (Clay County), MO	,	3,534.00 \$53,010.00		
Meyer Construction Specialities Belton, MO	\$3,925.00		\$58,875.00	
and,				
WHEREAS, he has recommended that aw lowest and best bid; therefore,	ard be made to Courtney	Day, Inc., of Kansas	s City, MO, for the reason that it has	submitted the
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislatu and that the Purchasing Director be, and is the award; and,				
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director contract. Effective Date: This Resolution shall be ef	•			nal payment on the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:				
		County Co	unselor	
Certificate of Passage				
I hereby certify that the attached 20, 1999 by the Jack			13, 1999, was duly passed on ere as follows:	September
Yeas9	Nays0_			
Abstaining0	Absent0_			
	Mary Jo Brogoto, C	 lerk of Legislature		
Date	ivially 30 biogolo, C	on cognition		

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash

balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.			
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	003 1608 8060		
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Park Fund Construction Services Other Improvements		
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$49,593.00		
Date	Director of the Department of Finance		

File #: 12874, Version: 0